as well as guidance for capitalization of implementation costs. The U. T. System is evaluating the effect that
Statement 96 will have on its financial statements.

GASB Statement No. 97, Certain Component Unit Criteria, and Accounting and Financial
Reporting for Internal Revenue Code Section 457 Deferred Compensation Plans, has provisions
that will be effective in 2022. These provisions enhance the relevance, consistency, and comparability of the
accounting and financial reporting for Internal Revenue Code Section 457 deferred compensation plans that
meet the definition of a pension plan and for benefits provided through those plans.

F
ebruary 23-24, 2022 M

eeting of the U
. T

. S
ystem

 B
oard of R

egents - F
inance and P

lanning C
om

m
ittee

 A
genda B

ook - 54

Presentation to The University of Texas System Board of RegentsCopyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved. 6

Statement of Net Position
As of August 31, 2021

Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements

As Reported

Effect of
Uncorrected
Adjustments

Reference to
Appendix B If Adjusted % Change

ASSETS
Current assets

Unrestricted $   9,616,914,994 $(73,564,953) (2) $   9,543,350,041 -0.76%
Restricted 901,150,557 136,328,319 (1), (2) 1,037,478,876 15.13%

Noncurrent assets
Unrestricted 35,148,226,293 - 35,148,226,293 0.00%
Restricted 58,332,744,095 (62,763,366) (1) 58,269,980,729 -0.11%

Total assets 103,999,035,939 - 103,999,035,939 0.00%

DEFERRED OUTLFOWS OF RESOURCES 4,863,304,869 - 4,863,304,869 0.00%

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities 10,834,527,762 62,763,366 (1) 10,897,291,128 0.58%
Noncurrent liabilities 30,387,017,512 (62,763,366) (1) 30,324,254,146 -0.21%

Total liabilities 41,221,545,274 - 41,221,545,274 0.00%

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 2,582,439,584 - 2,582,439,584 0.00%

NET POSITION
Net investment in capital assets 6,379,145,375 - 6,379,145,375 0.00%
Restricted 57,151,724,715 98,646,963 (3) 57,250,371,678 0.17%
Unrestricted 1,527,485,860 (98,646,963) (3) 1,428,838,897 -6.46%

Total net position $ 65,058,355,950 $   - $ 65,058,355,950 0.00%

F
ebruary 23-24, 2022 M

eeting of the U
. T

. S
ystem

 B
oard of R

egents - F
inance and P

lanning C
om

m
ittee

 A
genda B

ook - 55

Presentation to The University of Texas System Board of RegentsCopyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved. 7

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position
For the Year Ended August 31, 2021

Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements (continued)

As Reported

Effect of
Uncorrected
Adjustments If Adjusted % Change

OPERATING REVENUES $ 17,827,106,581 $   - $ 17,827,106,581 0.00%

OPERATING EXPENSES (22,821,257,708) - (22,821,257,708) 0.00%
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 21,305,368,215 (35,192,377)* 21,270,175,838 -0.17%

OTHER CHANGES IN NET POSITION 83,411,348 - 83,411,348 0.00%
Change in net position 16,394,628,436 (35,192,377)* 16,359,436,059 -0.21%

NET POSITION (Beginning) 48,663,727,514 35,192,377 * 48,698,919,891 0.07%
NET POSITION (Ending) $ 65,058,355,950 $   - $ 65,058,355,950 0.00%

* This represents the carryover impact on the current year for corrections that were made in FY 2021 that should have been made in prior
years.

F
ebruary 23-24, 2022 M

eeting of the U
. T

. S
ystem

 B
oard of R

egents - F
inance and P

lanning C
om

m
ittee

 A
genda B

ook - 56

Presentation to The University of Texas System Board of RegentsCopyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved. 8

• A deficiency in internal control over financial reporting exists when the design or operation of a control